

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANKATO APPROVING ANNEXATION PER JOINT ORDERLY ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH LIME TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by Marion R. Pollei owner of property located in Section 34, Township 109, Range 26 West, Lime Township, Blue Earth County, Minnesota, requesting that said property on the petition be annexed to the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, the subject property requires City public utilities for further development; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mankato finds that it is in the best interest of the City to support such annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby states that the City has no objection to the annexation of the following described property per M.S. 414.0325 and the joint resolution for orderly annexation approved by Lime Township and the City of Mankato:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 109 North, Range 26 West, Blue Earth County, MN, lying northeasterly of the northeasterly right of way line of the abandoned Chicago & Northwestern Railroad, (D.N.R. State Trail) excepting therefrom the North 51 feet and also excepting therefrom Parcels 26 and 32 according to the Blue Earth County Highway Right of Way Plat No. 15.

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and without publication.

Passed this 13th day of April , 199

Mayor

TIEST: Purul

City Clerk

COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF MANKATO, MN.

The petitioner hereby states:

A: That I, the undersigned, am the sole owner of the property described as:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34 Township 109 North Range 26 West, Blue Earth County, MN. lying northeasterly of the northeasterly right of way line of the abandoned Chicago & Northwestern Railroad, (D.N.R. State Trail) excepting therefrom the North 51.00 feet and also excepting therefrom Parcels 26 and 32 according to Blue Earth County Highway Right of Way Plat No. 15.

- B. That the property is unincorporated and is not included within any other municipality.
- C. The total area is approximately 20.86 acres.
- D. That the reason for annexation is being requested to obtain municipal services from the City of Mankato.
- E. There are no persons residing on the property.

Petitioner hereby requests that pursuant to M.S. 414.0325, said property be annexed to and included within the City of Mankato.

Dated this 9th day of Johnson, 1998.

Marion R. Pollei

PAID

APR - 1998



